THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
JOSEPH CHARLES SOMMA, ESQ.
CARIBOU NATIONAL TITLE, INC.
2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

PLEASE SEND TAX NOTICES TO: BLAKE C. MCCRANIE JOSEPH A. MACON, III 513 BENNETT DRIVE ALABASTER, AL 35007

STATUTORY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY OF SHELBY	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$138,000.00) to the undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we IRA Innovations, LLC, FBO William Vest, IRA (herein referred to as GRANTOR(S)), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and fully convey unto Blake C. Mccranie and Joseph A. Macon, III (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S)), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 8, Block 2, according to the Survey of Fernwood Fourth Sector, as recorded in Map Book 7, page 96, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property address: 513 Bennett Drive, Alabaster, AL 35007.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said GRANTEE(S), his/her/their heirs and assigns, forever.

By the delivery and the acceptance of this Statutory Warranty Deed, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree that Grantor covenants of title contained herein by virtue of the provisions of Alabama Code Section 35-4-271 (1975) shall be limited to acts done or suffered to come into existence by Grantor and those claiming under Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR(S) has/have hereunto set his/her/their hand(s) and seal, this the 30th day of June, 2015.

IRA Innovations, LLC, FBO William Vest, IRA

BY: William P. Gulas

ITS: Authorized Representative

20151005000349620 1/3 \$21.00 20151005000349620 1/3 \$21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/05/2015 03:51:06 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, hereby certify that William P. Gulas, as Authorized Representative of IRA Innovations, LLC, FBO William Vest, IRA, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument and with full authority, she/he has executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 30th day of June, 2015.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 20 14

Inance Elisha Holunke Notary Public

My commission expires:

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	IRA Innovations, LLC, FBO William Vest, IRA P.O. Box 85 Montevallo, AL 35115	Mailing Address	Blake C. McCranie Joseph A. Macon, III 513 Bennett Drive Alabaster, AL 35007
	513 Bennett Drive Alabaster, Alabama 35007	Total Purchase Price or	
20151005000349620 3 Shelby Cnty Judge 0 10/05/2015 03:51:00	3/3 \$21.00 of Probate, AL	Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	
(check one) (Re Bill of Sale Sales Contra Closing Stat	cordation of documentary evider act ement	nce is not required)AppraisalOther	ne following documentary evidence: ne required information referenced
•	of this form is not required.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	nd mailing address - provide the r current mailing address.	nstructions name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest to
Grantee's name a property is being	and mailing address - provide the conveyed.	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest to
Property address	- the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	e date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
•	rice - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for record.	e purchase of the property	, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the	ne property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mark	is may be evidenced by a	
current use valua	ition, of the property as determine for property tax purposes will be	ed by the local official cha	ate of fair market value, excluding rged with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to <u>Code of</u>
accurate. I furthe	st of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false state ated in Code of Alabama 1975 §	ments claimed on this form	
Date <u>June 30</u>	<u>, つい</u> S	/	P. Greas, Antonire 1 Repost
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign // (Grantor/G	rantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1